
SOLWAY FEDERATION of RACING PIGEON SOCIETIES

Race from Falaise

Liberated at 06:00:00 on 18/07/09 in a LIGHT WEST wind

51 members sent in a total of 186 birds

Pos. Member Club Birds entered Day Time Miles Yards Ring No. Colour Sex Pools Velocity

1 J Dalgliesh Hoddam & District Flying Club 2 1 17:08:22 451 440 SU 06 S 51 MEALY Hen ABCDEFG 51.00 1188.270

2 R V Graham Langholm Homing Society 8 1 17:27:49 454 179 SU 07 S 68 BLUE PIED Hen ABCDE 20.17 1161.965

3 G Nicholson Dumfries Flying Club 4 1 17:43:21 458 1088 SU 06 S 8541 CHEQUER PIED Hen 1147.605

4 D Anderson Annan & District Homing Club 7 1 17:32:11 446 309 SU 06 S 5155 CHEQUER Cock 1134.481

5 J Little Hoddam & District Flying Club 4 1 18:12:02 451 699 SU 07 S 8312 BLUE PIED Hen 1085.277

6 R V Graham Langholm Homing Society 8 1 18:19:14 454 179 SU 07 S 80 BLUE PIED Hen ABC 0.96 1081.146

7 R V Graham Langholm Homing Society 8 1 18:27:31 454 179 SU 06 S 1890 RED CHEQUER Cock 1069.165

8 W J Gilmour Hoddam & District Flying Club 4 1 18:26:46 451 908 SU 05 S 1710 CHEQUER Cock 1064.145

9 R White Springfield Homing Club 2 1 18:28:01 444 1460 SU 07 S 5175 BLUE BAR Hen 1046.634

10 W Pirie Eastriggs Homing Club 2 1 18:37:19 444 1714 SU 07 S 9016 BLUE Cock FG 2.30 1034.117

11 D Anderson Annan & District Homing Club 7 1 18:46:57 446 309 SU 07 S 2376 CHEQUER Hen 1023.886

12 R V Graham Langholm Homing Society 8 1 19:14:07 454 179 SU 07 S 50 BLUE BAR Hen 1006.425

13 J Pollock Eastriggs Homing Club 2 1 19:00:25 445 430 SU 07 S 9602 MEALY Hen 1004.117

14 Crombie & Mechan Annan & District Homing Club 1 1 19:08:19 446 705 SU 07 S 3634 BLUE Hen 996.636

15 S Ferguson Annan & District Homing Club 3 1 19:21:18 446 200 SU 03 S 9325 DARK Hen 979.858

16 G Dalgliesh & Son Hoddam & District Flying Club 1 1 19:45:07 451 751 SU 06 S 15 DARK CHEQUER Cock 962.907

17 J Dalgliesh Hoddam & District Flying Club 2 1 19:47:18 451 440 SU 07 S 8194 BLUE Cock 959.990

18 W Pirie Eastriggs Homing Club 2 1 19:37:08 444 1714 SU 06 S 1095 BLUE Hen 958.416

19 N McCulloch & Son Dalbeattie Homing Club 3 1 20:02:14 451 133 SU 04 S 6559 BLUE Cock 942.605

20 J Little Hoddam & District Flying Club 4 1 20:19:38 451 699 SU 07 S 8342 CHEQUER Cock 924.184

21 E Warwick Brydekirk Homing Club 3 1 20:19:21 449 11 SU 06 S 5833 BLUE PIED Hen 919.592

22 S Allen Springfield Homing Club 1 1 20:12:59 444 407 SU 07 S 5428 RED Cock 916.603

23 J M Dalgliesh Brydekirk Homing Club 4 1 20:19:14 446 1131 SU 07 S 4066 CHEQUER Hen 914.875

24 W J Smith Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 9 1 20:45:02 456 1529 SU 07 S 641 BLUE PIED Hen 908.541

25 D Anderson Annan & District Homing Club 7 1 20:26:34 446 309 SU 06 S 5165 CHEQUER Cock 906.184

26 R V Graham Langholm Homing Society 8 1 21:08:56 454 179 SU 04 S 4598 BLUR BAR Cock 879.293

27 R J B Renwick Brydekirk Homing Club 8 1 21:00:41 448 126 SU 06 S 306 BLUE Hen 875.564

28 W J Smith Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 9 1 21:22:05 456 1529 SU 07 S 632 BLUE BAR Cock 872.035

29 Mr & Mrs J Graham Hoddam & District Flying Club 6 1 21:41:27 451 1150 GB 06 N 86823 DARK CHEQUER Cock 844.346

30 N McCulloch & Son Dalbeattie Homing Club 3 1 21:40:50 451 133 SU 06 S 3539 CHEQUER Hen 843.819

31 D McDonald Dalbeattie Homing Club 5 1 21:54:42 451 82 SU 04 S 6605 BLUE Cock 831.509

32 D McDonald Dalbeattie Homing Club 5 2 06:04:27 451 82 SU 04 S 6381 DARK CHEQUER Cock 752.849

33 A & S Little Hoddam & District Flying Club 5 2 06:16:20 451 718 SU 07 S 8423 CHEQUER Hen 745.056

34 Mr & Mrs N Thomson Eastriggs Homing Club 2 2 06:08:52 445 215 SU 07 S 9537 CHEQUER Cock 739.862

35 W J Smith Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 9 2 06:46:15 456 1529 SU 07 S 125 BLUE BAR Cock 733.491

36 J Little Hoddam & District Flying Club 4 2 06:37:58 451 699 GB 07 C 54679 CHEQUER Hen 730.224

37 E Hodgson & Sons Springfield Homing Club 5 2 07:09:33 447 449 SU 02 S 3857 CHEQUER PIED Cock 703.112

38 J Seaton Dumfries Social Circle 3 2 07:37:30 455 1035 SU 06 S 7959 BLUE Cock 698.767

39 Mr & Mrs G Power Springfield Homing Club 9 2 07:12:09 444 702 SU 06 S 6832 BLUE BAR Hen 697.003

40 R V Graham Langholm Homing Society 8 2 07:41:20 454 179 SU 06 S 1884 MEALY Hen 694.168

41 W J Smith Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 9 2 07:51:19 456 1529 SU 02 S 10489 CHEQUER Hen 692.394

42 S J Irving Brydekirk Homing Club 2 2 07:33:29 446 1745 GB 07 V 42666 BLUE BAR Cock 687.990

43 W J Smith Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 9 2 08:07:54 456 1529 SU 04 S 5127 BLUE Cock 682.646

44 S J Irving Brydekirk Homing Club 2 2 08:03:04 446 1745 GB 07 N 43040 CHEQUER PIED Cock 670.640

45 A & S Little Hoddam & District Flying Club 5 2 08:20:43 451 718 SU 05 S 1759 MEALY Hen 667.227

46 N McCulloch & Son Dalbeattie Homing Club 3 2 08:21:05 451 133 SU 05 S 5277 BLUE Hen 666.530

47 Mr & Mrs G Power Springfield Homing Club 9 2 09:00:38 444 702 SU 06 S 6845 DARK CHEQUER Cock 635.561

48 G Nicholson Dumfries Flying Club 4 2 09:57:46 458 1088 SU 08 S 6584 BLUE Hen 626.797

49 Mr & Mrs G Power Springfield Homing Club 9 2 09:53:42 444 702 SU 06 S 6889 BLUE BAR Cock 609.287

50 W J Smith Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 9 2 10:33:03 456 1529 SU 07 S 613 BLUE Hen 607.754

51 W Swan Dumfries Flying Club 8 2 11:34:00 456 768 SU 05 S 1059 BLUE Hen 580.439

52 D Anderson Annan & District Homing Club 7 2 12:29:03 446 309 SU 04 S 7153 BLUE Cock 545.686

53 G Nicholson Dumfries Flying Club 4 2 13:48:07 458 1088 SU 06 S 8544 DARK CHEQUER Cock 531.690

54 S Boyd Dumfries Flying Club 1 2 14:39:11 458 1510 SU 07 S 7323 CHEQUER Hen 514.656



SOLWAY FEDERATION of RACING PIGEON SOCIETIES

Section: East

Race from Falaise

Liberated at 06:00:00 on 18/07/09 in a LIGHT WEST wind

36 members sent in a total of 127 birds

Pos. Member Club Birds entered Day Time Miles Yards Ring No. Colour Sex Pools Prize Velocity

1 J Dalgliesh Hoddam & District Flying Club 2 1 17:08:22 451 440 SU 06 S 51 MEALY Hen ABCDEFGN 53.14 50.00 1188.270

2 R V Graham Langholm Homing Society 8 1 17:27:49 454 179 SU 07 S 68 BLUE PIED Hen ABCDE 19.51 40.00 1161.965

3 D Anderson Annan & District Homing Club 7 1 17:32:11 446 309 SU 06 S 5155 CHEQUER Cock 30.00 1134.481

4 J Little Hoddam & District Flying Club 4 1 18:12:02 451 699 SU 07 S 8312 BLUE PIED Hen 20.00 1085.277

5 R V Graham Langholm Homing Society 8 1 18:19:14 454 179 SU 07 S 80 BLUE PIED Hen ABC 0.96 15.00 1081.146

6 R V Graham Langholm Homing Society 8 1 18:27:31 454 179 SU 06 S 1890 RED CHEQUER Cock 15.00 1069.165

7 W J Gilmour Hoddam & District Flying Club 4 1 18:26:46 451 908 SU 05 S 1710 CHEQUER Cock 12.00 1064.145

8 R White Springfield Homing Club 2 1 18:28:01 444 1460 SU 07 S 5175 BLUE BAR Hen 12.00 1046.634

9 W Pirie Eastriggs Homing Club 2 1 18:37:19 444 1714 SU 07 S 9016 BLUE Cock F 0.45 10.00 1034.117

10 D Anderson Annan & District Homing Club 7 1 18:46:57 446 309 SU 07 S 2376 CHEQUER Hen 10.00 1023.886

11 R V Graham Langholm Homing Society 8 1 19:14:07 454 179 SU 07 S 50 BLUE BAR Hen 10.00 1006.425

12 J Pollock Eastriggs Homing Club 2 1 19:00:25 445 430 SU 07 S 9602 MEALY Hen 7.00 1004.117

13 Crombie & Mechan Annan & District Homing Club 1 1 19:08:19 446 705 SU 07 S 3634 BLUE Hen N 2.09 7.00 996.636

14 S Ferguson Annan & District Homing Club 3 1 19:21:18 446 200 SU 03 S 9325 DARK Hen 7.00 979.858

15 G Dalgliesh & Son Hoddam & District Flying Club 1 1 19:45:07 451 751 SU 06 S 15 DARK CHEQUER Cock 5.00 962.907

16 J Dalgliesh Hoddam & District Flying Club 2 1 19:47:18 451 440 SU 07 S 8194 BLUE Cock 5.00 959.990

17 W Pirie Eastriggs Homing Club 2 1 19:37:08 444 1714 SU 06 S 1095 BLUE Hen 5.00 958.416

18 J Little Hoddam & District Flying Club 4 1 20:19:38 451 699 SU 07 S 8342 CHEQUER Cock 5.00 924.184

19 E Warwick Brydekirk Homing Club 3 1 20:19:21 449 11 SU 06 S 5833 BLUE PIED Hen 5.00 919.592

20 S Allen Springfield Homing Club 1 1 20:12:59 444 407 SU 07 S 5428 RED Cock 5.00 916.603

21 J M Dalgliesh Brydekirk Homing Club 4 1 20:19:14 446 1131 SU 07 S 4066 CHEQUER Hen 914.875

22 D Anderson Annan & District Homing Club 7 1 20:26:34 446 309 SU 06 S 5165 CHEQUER Cock 906.184

23 R V Graham Langholm Homing Society 8 1 21:08:56 454 179 SU 04 S 4598 BLUR BAR Cock 879.293

24 R J B Renwick Brydekirk Homing Club 8 1 21:00:41 448 126 SU 06 S 306 BLUE Hen 875.564

25 Mr & Mrs J Graham Hoddam & District Flying Club 6 1 21:41:27 451 1150 GB 06 N 86823 DARK CHEQUER Cock 844.346

26 A & S Little Hoddam & District Flying Club 5 2 06:16:20 451 718 SU 07 S 8423 CHEQUER Hen 745.056

27 Mr & Mrs N Thomson Eastriggs Homing Club 2 2 06:08:52 445 215 SU 07 S 9537 CHEQUER Cock 739.862

28 J Little Hoddam & District Flying Club 4 2 06:37:58 451 699 GB 07 C 54679 CHEQUER Hen 730.224

29 E Hodgson & Sons Springfield Homing Club 5 2 07:09:33 447 449 SU 02 S 3857 CHEQUER PIED Cock 703.112

30 Mr & Mrs G Power Springfield Homing Club 9 2 07:12:09 444 702 SU 06 S 6832 BLUE BAR Hen 697.003

31 R V Graham Langholm Homing Society 8 2 07:41:20 454 179 SU 06 S 1884 MEALY Hen 694.168

32 S J Irving Brydekirk Homing Club 2 2 07:33:29 446 1745 GB 07 V 42666 BLUE BAR Cock 687.990

33 S J Irving Brydekirk Homing Club 2 2 08:03:04 446 1745 GB 07 N 43040 CHEQUER PIED Cock 670.640

34 A & S Little Hoddam & District Flying Club 5 2 08:20:43 451 718 SU 05 S 1759 MEALY Hen 667.227

35 Mr & Mrs G Power Springfield Homing Club 9 2 09:00:38 444 702 SU 06 S 6845 DARK CHEQUER Cock 635.561

36 Mr & Mrs G Power Springfield Homing Club 9 2 09:53:42 444 702 SU 06 S 6889 BLUE BAR Cock 609.287

37 D Anderson Annan & District Homing Club 7 2 12:29:03 446 309 SU 04 S 7153 BLUE Cock 545.686



SOLWAY FEDERATION of RACING PIGEON SOCIETIES

Section: West

Race from Falaise

Liberated at 06:00:00 on 18/07/09 in a LIGHT WEST wind

15 members sent in a total of 59 birds

Pos. Member Club Birds entered Day Time Miles Yards Ring No. Colour Sex Pools Prize Velocity

1 G Nicholson Dumfries Flying Club 4 1 17:43:21 458 1088 SU 06 S 8541 CHEQUER PIED Hen ABCDEF 24.48 35.00 1147.605

2 N McCulloch & Son Dalbeattie Homing Club 3 1 20:02:14 451 133 SU 04 S 6559 BLUE Cock ABCGN 9.29 25.00 942.605

3 W J Smith Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 9 1 20:45:02 456 1529 SU 07 S 641 BLUE PIED Hen 15.00 908.541

4 W J Smith Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 9 1 21:22:05 456 1529 SU 07 S 632 BLUE BAR Cock 15.00 872.035

5 N McCulloch & Son Dalbeattie Homing Club 3 1 21:40:50 451 133 SU 06 S 3539 CHEQUER Hen 15.00 843.819

6 D McDonald Dalbeattie Homing Club 5 1 21:54:42 451 82 SU 04 S 6605 BLUE Cock 10.00 831.509

7 D McDonald Dalbeattie Homing Club 5 2 06:04:27 451 82 SU 04 S 6381 DARK CHEQUER Cock 10.00 752.849

8 W J Smith Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 9 2 06:46:15 456 1529 SU 07 S 125 BLUE BAR Cock N 0.76 10.00 733.491

9 J Seaton Dumfries Social Circle 3 2 07:37:30 455 1035 SU 06 S 7959 BLUE Cock 10.00 698.767

10 W J Smith Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 9 2 07:51:19 456 1529 SU 02 S 10489 CHEQUER Hen 5.00 692.394

11 W J Smith Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 9 2 08:07:54 456 1529 SU 04 S 5127 BLUE Cock 5.00 682.646

12 N McCulloch & Son Dalbeattie Homing Club 3 2 08:21:05 451 133 SU 05 S 5277 BLUE Hen 5.00 666.530

13 G Nicholson Dumfries Flying Club 4 2 09:57:46 458 1088 SU 08 S 6584 BLUE Hen 5.00 626.797

14 W J Smith Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 9 2 10:33:03 456 1529 SU 07 S 613 BLUE Hen 5.00 607.754

15 W Swan Dumfries Flying Club 8 2 11:34:00 456 768 SU 05 S 1059 BLUE Hen 5.00 580.439

16 G Nicholson Dumfries Flying Club 4 2 13:48:07 458 1088 SU 06 S 8544 DARK CHEQUER Cock 531.690

17 S Boyd Dumfries Flying Club 1 2 14:39:11 458 1510 SU 07 S 7323 CHEQUER Hen 514.656

Any objections to be sent to the secretary in writing within 7 days of publication.


